
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

101 

121 

20 

13 

250 

911 

696 

120 

Name 

Tero KOLEHMAINEN 

Tino KAPANEN 

Povilas LECKAS 

Semen BUCHIN 

Anton CHARNAVUSHKA 

Heikki OJALEHTO 

Andre PREMS 

Eetu IHALAINEN 

Class 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

S3 

Open 

Make 

TM 

KTM 

TM 

Husqvarna 

TM 

Honda 

Honda 

Husqvarna 

Best Tm 

1:12.565 

1:12.873 

1:13.856 

1:15.879 

1:18.241 

1:18.651 

1:19.403 

Diff 

0.308 

1.291 

3.314 

5.676 

6.086 

6.838 

Gap 

0.308 

0.983 

2.023 

2.362 

0.410 

0.752 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

5 

6 

In Lap 

6 

7 

6 

5 

4 

2 

4 

0 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 11/12/2018 23:34:06 

Organizer: Vladicom Trade OÜ 

Race Director: Ivar KIIL 

Clerk of the Course: Margus OSTNIK 

Timekeeper: Siim LASSMANN 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Mylaps.ee 

Sivitrans SuperMoto EMV VI etapp 2018 

Open, S3 

Free practice - 10 minutes 

Practice started at 9:44:58 

Tabasalu Karting Track,Estonia 1.150 km 

04/08/2018 09:45 



Lap 

7 

(250) Anton CHARNAVUSHKA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(911) Heikki OJALEHTO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(696) Andre PREMS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Lap Tm 

1:17.397 

1:22.748 

1:20.244 

1:19.285 

1:18.241 

1:19.066 

2:05.407 

1:22.022 

1:18.651 

1:20.300 

1:19.389 

1:20.639 

1:23.969 

1:21.943 

1:21.464 

1:19.403 

1:22.183 

1:56.564 

Diff 

+1.518 

+4.507 

+2.003 

+1.044 

+0.825 

+47.166 

+3.371 

+1.649 

+0.738 

+1.988 

+4.566 

+2.540 

+2.061 

+2.780 

+37.161 

Time of Day 

9:55:33.573 

9:48:14.134 

9:49:34.378 

9:50:53.663 

9:52:11.904 

9:53:30.970 

9:55:36.377 

9:48:05.245 

9:49:23.896 

9:50:44.196 

9:52:03.585 

9:53:24.224 

9:48:00.401 

9:49:22.344 

9:50:43.808 

9:52:03.211 

9:53:25.394 

9:55:21.958 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(101) Tero KOLEHMAINEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(121) Tino KAPANEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(20) Povilas LECKAS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(13) Semen BUCHIN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Lap Tm 

1:15.713 

1:16.093 

1:14.693 

1:14.156 

1:13.696 

1:12.565 

1:16.614 

1:15.181 

1:14.134 

1:12.902 

1:13.088 

1:12.973 

1:13.977 

1:12.873 

1:17.752 

1:15.783 

1:16.415 

1:14.455 

1:14.470 

1:13.856 

1:15.865 

1:18.423 

1:17.715 

1:16.644 

1:16.099 

1:15.879 

1:27.032 

Diff 

+3.148 

+3.528 

+2.128 

+1.591 

+1.131 

+4.049 

+2.308 

+1.261 

+0.029 

+0.215 

+0.100 

+1.104 

+3.896 

+1.927 

+2.559 

+0.599 

+0.614 

+2.009 

+2.544 

+1.836 

+0.765 

+0.220 

+11.153 

Time of Day 

9:47:53.712 

9:49:09.805 

9:50:24.498 

9:51:38.654 

9:52:52.350 

9:54:04.915 

9:55:21.529 

9:47:44.834 

9:48:58.968 

9:50:11.870 

9:51:24.958 

9:52:37.931 

9:53:51.908 

9:55:04.781 

9:47:41.098 

9:48:56.881 

9:50:13.296 

9:51:27.751 

9:52:42.221 

9:53:56.077 

9:55:11.942 

9:47:42.807 

9:49:00.522 

9:50:17.166 

9:51:33.265 

9:52:49.144 

9:54:16.176 

Printed: 11/12/2018 23:34:14 

Organizer: Vladicom Trade OÜ 

Race Director: Ivar KIIL 

Clerk of the Course: Margus OSTNIK 

Timekeeper: Siim LASSMANN 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Mylaps.ee 

Sivitrans SuperMoto EMV VI etapp 2018 

Open, S3 

Free practice - 10 minutes 

Practice started at 9:44:58 

Tabasalu Karting Track,Estonia 1.150 km 

04/08/2018 09:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

121 

101 

13 

20 

120 

250 

911 

696 

Name 

Tino KAPANEN 

Tero KOLEHMAINEN 

Semen BUCHIN 

Povilas LECKAS 

Eetu IHALAINEN 

Anton CHARNAVUSHKA 

Heikki OJALEHTO 

Andre PREMS 

Class 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

S3 

Make 

KTM 

TM 

Husqvarna 

TM 

Husqvarna 

TM 

Honda 

Honda 

Best Tm 

1:08.619 

1:10.637 

1:12.535 

1:13.020 

1:14.137 

1:14.680 

1:14.766 

1:15.193 

Diff 

2.018 

3.916 

4.401 

5.518 

6.061 

6.147 

6.574 

Gap 

2.018 

1.898 

0.485 

1.117 

0.543 

0.086 

0.427 

Laps 

8 

6 

8 

7 

7 

7 

4 

7 

In Lap 

5 

4 

8 

1 

3 

7 

4 

4 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 11/12/2018 23:34:30 

Organizer: Vladicom Trade OÜ 

Race Director: Ivar KIIL 

Clerk of the Course: Margus OSTNIK 

Timekeeper: Siim LASSMANN 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Mylaps.ee 

Sivitrans SuperMoto EMV VI etapp 2018 

Open, S3 

Time practice - 10 minutes 

Qualifying started at 11:14:59 

Tabasalu Karting Track,Estonia 1.150 km 

04/08/2018 11:15 



Lap 

6 

7 

(120) Eetu IHALAINEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(250) Anton CHARNAVUSHKA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(911) Heikki OJALEHTO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(696) Andre PREMS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Lap Tm 

1:19.382 

1:39.347 

1:16.950 

1:18.166 

1:14.137 

1:16.049 

1:14.854 

1:15.763 

1:21.597 

1:18.186 

1:16.222 

1:15.308 

1:16.373 

1:20.696 

1:16.259 

1:14.680 

1:15.711 

1:16.827 

1:15.891 

1:14.766 

1:18.718 

1:16.527 

1:19.343 

1:15.193 

1:15.894 

1:15.288 

1:15.314 

Diff 

+6.362 

+26.327 

+2.813 

+4.029 

+1.912 

+0.717 

+1.626 

+7.460 

+3.506 

+1.542 

+0.628 

+1.693 

+6.016 

+1.579 

+0.945 

+2.061 

+1.125 

+3.525 

+1.334 

+4.150 

+0.701 

+0.095 

+0.121 

Time of Day 

11:24:34.758 

11:26:14.105 

11:17:59.764 

11:19:17.930 

11:20:32.067 

11:21:48.116 

11:23:02.970 

11:24:18.733 

11:25:40.330 

11:18:01.291 

11:19:17.513 

11:20:32.821 

11:21:49.194 

11:23:09.890 

11:24:26.149 

11:25:40.829 

11:17:52.393 

11:19:09.220 

11:20:25.111 

11:21:39.877 

11:18:05.218 

11:19:21.745 

11:20:41.088 

11:21:56.281 

11:23:12.175 

11:24:27.463 

11:25:42.777 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(121) Tino KAPANEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(101) Tero KOLEHMAINEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(13) Semen BUCHIN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(20) Povilas LECKAS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Lap Tm 

1:11.577 

1:10.557 

1:09.123 

1:09.185 

1:08.619 

1:15.350 

1:16.720 

1:24.656 

1:12.980 

1:12.915 

1:11.727 

1:10.637 

1:13.220 

1:25.486 

1:14.746 

1:13.931 

1:12.939 

1:12.573 

1:12.877 

1:13.918 

1:13.499 

1:12.535 

1:13.020 

1:14.375 

1:13.327 

1:13.704 

1:39.736 

Diff 

+2.958 

+1.938 

+0.504 

+0.566 

+6.731 

+8.101 

+16.037 

+2.343 

+2.278 

+1.090 

+2.583 

+14.849 

+2.211 

+1.396 

+0.404 

+0.038 

+0.342 

+1.383 

+0.964 

+1.355 

+0.307 

+0.684 

+26.716 

Time of Day 

11:17:41.253 

11:18:51.810 

11:20:00.933 

11:21:10.118 

11:22:18.737 

11:23:34.087 

11:24:50.807 

11:26:15.463 

11:18:09.074 

11:19:21.989 

11:20:33.716 

11:21:44.353 

11:22:57.573 

11:24:23.059 

11:17:38.459 

11:18:52.390 

11:20:05.329 

11:21:17.902 

11:22:30.779 

11:23:44.697 

11:24:58.196 

11:26:10.731 

11:17:54.234 

11:19:08.609 

11:20:21.936 

11:21:35.640 

11:23:15.376 

Printed: 11/12/2018 23:34:35 

Organizer: Vladicom Trade OÜ 

Race Director: Ivar KIIL 

Clerk of the Course: Margus OSTNIK 

Timekeeper: Siim LASSMANN 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Mylaps.ee 

Sivitrans SuperMoto EMV VI etapp 2018 

Open, S3 

Time practice - 10 minutes 

Qualifying started at 11:14:59 

Tabasalu Karting Track,Estonia 1.150 km 

04/08/2018 11:15 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

121 

250 

13 

696 

120 

20 

101 

911 

Name 

Tino KAPANEN 

Anton CHARNAVUSHKA 

Semen BUCHIN 

Andre PREMS 

Eetu IHALAINEN 

Povilas LECKAS 

Tero KOLEHMAINEN 

Heikki OJALEHTO 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Diff 

13.625 

23.340 

29.552 

31.401 

51.062 

1:08.239 

DNS 

Gap 

13.625 

9.715 

6.212 

1.849 

19.661 

17.177 

Best Tm 

1:11.362 

1:14.538 

1:13.677 

1:16.877 

1:17.916 

1:16.941 

1:14.624 

Make 

KTM 

TM 

Husqvarna 

Honda 

Husqvarna 

TM 

TM 

Honda 

Entrant 

KonMK 

SMX 1 DOSAAF 

RedMoto Racing 

SaarMPU 

HlMK 

Points 

25 

22 

20 

25 

18 

16 

15 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

13.625 

Avg. Speed 

55.533 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.362 

Best Speed 

58.014 

Best Lap by 

121 - Tino KAPANEN 

Printed: 11/12/2018 23:35:20 

Organizer: Vladicom Trade OÜ 

Race Director: Ivar KIIL 

Clerk of the Course: Margus OSTNIK 

Timekeeper: Siim LASSMANN 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Mylaps.ee 

Sivitrans SuperMoto EMV VI etapp 2018 

Open, S3 

I race - 12 minutes + 2 laps 

Race started at 13:26:12 

Tabasalu Karting Track,Estonia 1.150 km 

04/08/2018 13:30 



Lap 

(20) Povilas LECKAS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(101) Tero KOLEHMAINEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Lap Tm 

1:41.292 

1:17.629 

1:16.941 

1:19.370 

1:26.443 

1:15.901 

1:14.624 

1:16.156 

1:20.799 

2:11.993 

Diff 

+24.351 

+0.688 

+2.429 

+9.502 

+1.277 

+1.532 

+6.175 

+57.369 

Time of Day 

13:27:55.751 

13:29:13.380 

13:30:30.321 

13:31:49.691 

13:33:16.134 

13:27:29.739 

13:28:44.363 

13:30:00.519 

13:31:21.318 

13:33:33.311 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(121) Tino KAPANEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(250) Anton CHARNAVUSHKA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(13) Semen BUCHIN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(696) Andre PREMS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(120) Eetu IHALAINEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Lap Tm 

1:13.301 

1:11.362 

1:12.825 

1:17.115 

1:16.559 

1:18.485 

1:14.538 

1:14.766 

1:15.063 

1:21.081 

1:17.933 

1:13.677 

1:14.585 

1:14.509 

1:33.288 

1:20.562 

1:17.940 

1:17.820 

1:16.877 

1:26.464 

1:18.382 

1:18.556 

1:18.429 

1:17.916 

1:28.767 

Diff 

+1.939 

+1.463 

+5.753 

+5.197 

+3.947 

+0.228 

+0.525 

+6.543 

+4.256 

+0.908 

+0.832 

+19.611 

+3.685 

+1.063 

+0.943 

+9.587 

+0.466 

+0.640 

+0.513 

+10.851 

Time of Day 

13:27:27.211 

13:28:38.573 

13:29:51.398 

13:31:08.513 

13:32:25.072 

13:27:33.249 

13:28:47.787 

13:30:02.553 

13:31:17.616 

13:32:38.697 

13:27:32.353 

13:28:46.030 

13:30:00.615 

13:31:15.124 

13:32:48.412 

13:27:35.523 

13:28:53.463 

13:30:11.283 

13:31:28.160 

13:32:54.624 

13:27:32.805 

13:28:51.361 

13:30:09.790 

13:31:27.706 

13:32:56.473 

Printed: 11/12/2018 23:35:24 

Organizer: Vladicom Trade OÜ 

Race Director: Ivar KIIL 

Clerk of the Course: Margus OSTNIK 

Timekeeper: Siim LASSMANN 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Mylaps.ee 

Sivitrans SuperMoto EMV VI etapp 2018 

Open, S3 

I race - 12 minutes + 2 laps 

Race started at 13:26:12 

Tabasalu Karting Track,Estonia 1.150 km 

04/08/2018 13:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

121 

101 

13 

250 

120 

696 

20 

911 

Name 

Tino KAPANEN 

Tero KOLEHMAINEN 

Semen BUCHIN 

Anton CHARNAVUSHKA 

Eetu IHALAINEN 

Andre PREMS 

Povilas LECKAS 

Heikki OJALEHTO 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

Diff 

8.488 

14.048 

23.558 

26.722 

58.637 

1 Lap 

DNS 

Gap 

8.488 

5.560 

9.510 

3.164 

31.915 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:12.006 

1:13.728 

1:13.981 

1:15.008 

1:15.132 

1:17.685 

1:20.515 

Make 

KTM 

TM 

Husqvarna 

TM 

Husqvarna 

Honda 

TM 

Honda 

Entrant 

KonMK 

HlMK 

SMX 1 DOSAAF 

SaarMPU 

RedMoto Racing 

Points 

25 

22 

20 

18 

16 

25 

15 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

8.488 

Avg. Speed 

55.735 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.006 

Best Speed 

57.495 

Best Lap by 

121 - Tino KAPANEN 

Printed: 11/12/2018 23:35:30 

Organizer: Vladicom Trade OÜ 

Race Director: Ivar KIIL 

Clerk of the Course: Margus OSTNIK 

Timekeeper: Siim LASSMANN 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Mylaps.ee 

Sivitrans SuperMoto EMV VI etapp 2018 

Open, S3 

II race - 12 minutes + 2 laps 

Race started at 15:36:44 

Tabasalu Karting Track,Estonia 1.150 km 

04/08/2018 15:40 



Lap 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

(250) Anton CHARNAVUSHKA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

(120) Eetu IHALAINEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Lap Tm 

1:14.404 

1:13.981 

1:14.381 

1:13.995 

1:14.594 

1:15.355 

1:16.081 

1:20.445 

1:15.918 

1:15.022 

1:15.877 

1:15.469 

1:16.837 

1:16.251 

1:15.949 

1:15.584 

1:15.807 

1:15.008 

1:15.048 

1:17.848 

1:15.457 

1:15.641 

1:16.300 

1:15.722 

1:20.408 

1:16.396 

1:15.675 

1:15.904 

1:15.132 

1:15.335 

1:16.817 

Diff 

+0.423 

+0.400 

+0.014 

+0.613 

+1.374 

+2.100 

+5.437 

+0.910 

+0.014 

+0.869 

+0.461 

+1.829 

+1.243 

+0.941 

+0.576 

+0.799 

+0.040 

+2.716 

+0.325 

+0.509 

+1.168 

+0.590 

+5.276 

+1.264 

+0.543 

+0.772 

+0.203 

+1.685 

Time of Day 

15:44:21.861 

15:45:35.842 

15:46:50.223 

15:48:04.218 

15:49:18.812 

15:50:34.167 

15:51:50.248 

15:38:06.988 

15:39:22.906 

15:40:37.928 

15:41:53.805 

15:43:09.274 

15:44:26.111 

15:45:42.362 

15:46:58.311 

15:48:13.895 

15:49:29.702 

15:50:44.710 

15:51:59.758 

15:38:04.135 

15:39:19.592 

15:40:35.233 

15:41:51.533 

15:43:07.255 

15:44:27.663 

15:45:44.059 

15:46:59.734 

15:48:15.638 

15:49:30.770 

15:50:46.105 

15:52:02.922 

Lap 

(696) Andre PREMS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

(20) Povilas LECKAS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Lap Tm 

1:21.679 

1:18.717 

1:17.685 

1:18.372 

1:18.490 

1:18.544 

1:19.609 

1:19.227 

1:19.017 

1:18.700 

1:18.092 

1:20.061 

1:20.515 

1:21.472 

1:22.600 

1:23.100 

1:21.935 

1:23.772 

1:22.469 

1:23.262 

1:24.794 

1:28.425 

1:29.875 

Diff 

+3.994 

+1.032 

+0.687 

+0.805 

+0.859 

+1.924 

+1.542 

+1.332 

+1.015 

+0.407 

+2.376 

+0.957 

+2.085 

+2.585 

+1.420 

+3.257 

+1.954 

+2.747 

+4.279 

+7.910 

+9.360 

Time of Day 

15:38:08.323 

15:39:27.040 

15:40:44.725 

15:42:03.097 

15:43:21.587 

15:44:40.131 

15:45:59.740 

15:47:18.967 

15:48:37.984 

15:49:56.684 

15:51:14.776 

15:52:34.837 

15:38:06.758 

15:39:28.230 

15:40:50.830 

15:42:13.930 

15:43:35.865 

15:44:59.637 

15:46:22.106 

15:47:45.368 

15:49:10.162 

15:50:38.587 

15:52:08.462 

Lap 

(121) Tino KAPANEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

(101) Tero KOLEHMAINEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

(13) Semen BUCHIN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Lap Tm 

1:12.868 

1:12.625 

1:12.006 

1:15.837 

1:17.548 

1:12.547 

1:14.156 

1:14.261 

1:17.664 

1:15.252 

1:12.780 

1:12.997 

1:20.655 

1:14.837 

1:14.703 

1:15.669 

1:14.371 

1:14.300 

1:14.145 

1:14.210 

1:13.769 

1:13.728 

1:13.973 

1:14.233 

1:19.718 

1:15.331 

1:15.313 

1:15.928 

1:14.905 

Diff 

+0.862 

+0.619 

+3.831 

+5.542 

+0.541 

+2.150 

+2.255 

+5.658 

+3.246 

+0.774 

+0.991 

+6.927 

+1.109 

+0.975 

+1.941 

+0.643 

+0.572 

+0.417 

+0.482 

+0.041 

+0.245 

+0.505 

+5.737 

+1.350 

+1.332 

+1.947 

+0.924 

Time of Day 

15:37:58.527 

15:39:11.152 

15:40:23.158 

15:41:38.995 

15:42:56.543 

15:44:09.090 

15:45:23.246 

15:46:37.507 

15:47:55.171 

15:49:10.423 

15:50:23.203 

15:51:36.200 

15:38:06.750 

15:39:21.587 

15:40:36.290 

15:41:51.959 

15:43:06.330 

15:44:20.630 

15:45:34.775 

15:46:48.985 

15:48:02.754 

15:49:16.482 

15:50:30.455 

15:51:44.688 

15:38:05.980 

15:39:21.311 

15:40:36.624 

15:41:52.552 

15:43:07.457 

Printed: 11/12/2018 23:35:34 

Organizer: Vladicom Trade OÜ 

Race Director: Ivar KIIL 

Clerk of the Course: Margus OSTNIK 

Timekeeper: Siim LASSMANN 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Mylaps.ee 

Sivitrans SuperMoto EMV VI etapp 2018 

Open, S3 

II race - 12 minutes + 2 laps 

Race started at 15:36:44 

Tabasalu Karting Track,Estonia 1.150 km 

04/08/2018 15:40 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNS 

No. 

121 

696 

13 

250 

101 

120 

20 

911 

Name 

Tino KAPANEN 

Andre PREMS 

Semen BUCHIN 

Anton CHARNAVUSHKA 

Tero KOLEHMAINEN 

Eetu IHALAINEN 

Povilas LECKAS 

Heikki OJALEHTO 

Make 

KTM 

Honda 

Husqvarna 

TM 

TM 

Husqvarna 

TM 

Honda 

R1.  

25 

25 

20 

22 

15 

18 

16 

0 

R2.  

25 

25 

20 

18 

22 

16 

15 

0 

Total points 

50 

50 

40 

40 

37 

34 

31 

0 

Printed: 11/12/2018 23:35:40 

Organizer: Vladicom Trade OÜ 

Race Director: Ivar KIIL 

Clerk of the Course: Margus OSTNIK 

Timekeeper: Siim LASSMANN 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Mylaps.ee 

Sivitrans SuperMoto EMV VI etapp 2018 

Open, S3 

Summary 

Tabasalu Karting Track,Estonia 1.150 km 


